Form PTO-1595 DI

# 101012016

| I (Rev (R/III)   | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office                                  |
|--|---|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)   | 'S ONLY   |
| Tab settings   |   |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.                  |   |
| Name of conveying party(ies):  | Name and address of receiving party(ies)                          |
| MICHAEL D. DAN   | Name: <u>VIVENTIA BIOTECH INC.</u>                                |
| 1,7-1-0,   | Internal Address:   |
|  |   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No  |   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   |   |
| 🔼 Assignment 🖫 Merger  | 10 Faur Cassana Placa Suita 501                                   |
| Security Agreement Change of Name  | Street Address: 10 Four Seasons Place, Suite 501                  |
| Other  |   |
|  | City: Toronto, Ontario State: CANADA Zip: M9B 6H7                 |
| Execution Date: November 13, 2001  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No             |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  |   |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:                               |   |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | B. Patent No.(s)  |
|  | 5,639,863   |
| Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No  |   |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2           |
| concerning document should be mailed:  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00                                |
| Name: RIDOUT & MAYBEE LLP  | ☐ Enclosed  |
| Internal Address:  | <u> </u>  |
| mitorial / 100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account                       |
|  |   |
|  | 8. Deposit account number:  |
| Street Address: One Queen Street East, Suite 2400  |   |
| Street Address:  | 13-2400   |
|  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| City: Toronto, Ontario State: CANADA Zip: M5C 3B1  | (Milatri duplicate copy of the Page 1)                            |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |   |
|  |   |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy |   |
| is a true copy of the original document.   | December 3, 2001  |
| David I Heller   | Signature Date  |
| Name of Person Signing   | ver sheet, attachments, and documents:                            |
|  | ver sheet, attachments, and documents                             |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Complissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

12/10/2001 GTON11

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

5639863 00000130 132400

**PATENT REEL: 012343 FRAME: 0850** 

#### **UNITED STATES OF AMERICA**

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **MICHAEL D. DAN**, whose full post office address is 63 Gordon Road, North York, Ontario, M2P 1E3, Canada, has made an invention entitled

## HUMAN MONOCLONAL ANTIBODIES SPECIFIC TO CELL CYCLE INDEPENDENT GLIOMA SURFACE ANTIGEN

as fully set forth and described in a patent of the United States of America, issued in the United States of America on the 17<sup>th</sup> day of June 1997, as patent no. 5,639,863.

AND WHEREAS, **VIVENTIA BIOTECH INC.**, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Ontario, Canada, having its place of business at 10 Four Seasons Place, Suite 501, Toronto, Ontario, M9B 6H7, Canada, has acquired from the said **MICHAEL D. DAN** the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries in and to the said invention, the said U.S. patent;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it know that for the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **MICHAEL D. DAN** confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to **VIVENTIA BIOTECH INC.**, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries, in and to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the patent above referred to;

AND the Assignor and the Assignee grant to RIDOUT & MAYBEE LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further indication which may be necessary to comply with the requirements of the Patent Office for its recordal in respect of said patent.

EXECUTED at North York, Ontario, Canada, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of November, 2001.

MICHAEL D. DAN

RECORDED: 12/07/2001

Witness:

PATENT REEL: 012343 FRAME: 0851